	07-20-2001	
Attorney Docket: LLOY 2244		PATENT
IN THE UNITED STATES	101784142	CE
7-16-21 RECORDATION	COVER SHEET	
•		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	cks JU	1.6 200
Sir:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	la construction de la constructi
Please record the attached orig		······
Submission Type:	Conveyance Type:	
<pre>[x] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # [] Correction of PTO Error Reel #; Frame # [] Corrective Document Reel #; Frame #</pre>	[] Merger [] Security Agreeme	nt
Name of conveying party(ies): Li Ch	leong Yeung	
Execution Date: June 4, 2001		
Name and address of receiving party:	1	
22/F, Wang Fai Industrial 29 Luk Hop Street San Po Kong, Kowloon Hong Kong	Bulluling	
Correspondent Name and Address:		
Smith-Hill and Bedel 12670 N.W. Barnes Ro Portland, Oregon 972	oad, Suite 104	
Tel: (503) 574-3100		
Number of Pages: 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	per(s):	
<pre>[x] Application No. 29/142,176 filed on May 17, 2001</pre>	[] Patent No:	
Number of properties affected: 1		
A check including the amount of \$40. enclosed.	00 for the fee under	37 CFR 3.41 is
To the best of my knowledge and beli and correct and any attached copy is document.	Lef, the foregoing inf a true copy of the of u_{μ} b_{μ} $b_{$	riginal
B/2001 DBYRME 00000222 29142176 C1581 40.00 DP		

PATENT REEL: 011984 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We, Ki Cheong Yeung of Sai Ying Poon, Hong Kong have invented certain new and useful improvements in

HAIR DRYER

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 17, 2001; and

WHEREAS, SUN LUEN ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURING CO. LTD. of 22/F, Wang Fai Industrial Building, 29 Luk Hop Street, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I/we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any other country including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

I/We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, successors and personal representative, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand this day of $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{200}$.

INVENTOR(S):